
Oscar MussmanTHE PLATTSMOUTH, NEBRASKA, SEMI-WEEK- JOURNAL
PAGE FOUR Monday, January 21, 1963

HWY SUPERINTENDENT:

Court Uuiwe in said County, sell
at public auction to the highest
bidder for cash the following
uesr: lbcd real estate to-w-

Lots One ( 1 and Two (2)
Block Three 3 In Treat's
Addition to the City of
Weeping Water, Cass Coun

Jan. Sal 33500
Fred Basse

Jan. Sal 335.00
Leonard Bell

Jin. Sal 370 00
Robt. E. Curttright, Sr.

Jan. Sal 355.00
Harry Davis

Jan. Sal 335.00
Chester Heiselman

Jan. Sal 335.00

Elmwood

School Board Minutes
Nov. 5, 1962

The meeting was called to or-

der by President Hansen with
Hansen, Bornemeier, Rosenow
and Vogt present.

Minutes of the last meeting
were read and approved.

Treasurer Rosenow 'reported a
balance of $1,609.00 on hand.

October bills were read. Moved
by Bornemeier, seconded by

htw filed her final report and a
pf tit J in for examination and al-

lowance of her accounts, deter-
mination of heirship. Inherit-
ance tax and distribution of said
estate ano. for her discharge,
which will be heard before said
Court on February 1st, 1963 at
ten o'clock a.m.

Dated January 12th, 1963.
(SEAL) Raymond J. Case

County Judge
No. 6086 Jan. 14. 21, 28, 1963.

JAMES F. BF.GLEY, Attorney
fialtsmnuth, Nebraska

SMITH KKOTHERS, Attorney,
Lexington, Nebraska
NOTICE OK FINAL

SETTLEMENT
IN YHE COUNTY COURT OF
CASS COUNTY, NEBRASKA
To all persons Interested In

the estate of Lillian M. Schlueter
deceased. No. 5166; Take nonce

Fred A. Clark
Jan. Sal 500.00

Mary L. Kimble
Jan. Sal. .. 215.00

Lincoln Tel St Tel Co.
6erv 29.13

AORI. AGENT:
Judy Twomey

Jan. Sal 195.00
Co. Treasurer

OASI 7.07
Kay Leiding

Jan. Sal 55.00
Clarence Schmadeka

Jan. Sal 160.00
Cass Co. Extension

Service, Supp., pstg.,
mil., tel 132.60

Legal Notices
SHERIFF'S SALE

State of Nebraska, )
) ss.

County of Lass )
BY VIRTUE of an Order of

Sale issued by C. E. Ledgway,
Clerk of the District Court with-
in and for Cass County, Nebras-
ka, and to me directed, I will on
Die 2alh day of February A D.,
1D63, at 10 o'clock A M. of said
day at the West door of the
Court House in said County, sell
at public auction to the highest
bidder for cash the following
described real estate to-w-

The South Haif iS'2) of
Lot Two Biock Twenty-on- e

(21 1 in the Village of
Elmwood, Cass County, Ne- -

The East Ninety-fou- r (94)
Feet of the North Haif iN'j)
of Lot Two (2i, Block Twen

ty, Nebraska
Lots One (1) to Four (4),

Block Two (2 1, Fleming and
Race Addition to the City of
Weeping Water, Cass Coun-
ty, Nebraska

Lot Eighteen (18, Block
Three (3 In Treat's Addi- -,

lion to the City of Weeping
Water, Cass County, Nebras-
ka
Lot One (1) and the East
One-sixt- h (Elfii of Lot
Two (2 1, Block Slxty-cii'-

(63) Original Town, in the
City of Weeping Water, Cass
county, Nebraska

The same being levied upon and
taken as the property of Frank
Burke, et al Defendants to sat- -
I.sty a judgment of said Court1
recovered by County of Cass,
Nebraska Plaintiff ugalnst said
Defendants Plattsmouth, Ne- -'

braska, January 18. A.D., 1963
FRED TESCH
Sheriff Cass County,
Nebraska

No. 6097 Jan. 21, 28,
Febr. 4, 11, 18, 1UI3.

SHERIFF'S SALE
aiaie oi Nebraska, )

County of ( ass ) !

COMMISSIONERS

PROCEEDINGS
Office of County Commissioners
Cass County, Plattsmouth, Neb.

January 15 & 16, lt3
Board met pursuant to ad-

journment. Present Harold R.
Gregg, Melvin R. Todd and H.
L. Bornemeier, Commissioners
and Chaa. Land, County Clerk.

Minutes of the last session ap-
proved and the following busi-
ness transacted in regular form.

The following fees were re-
ported by the County Judge:

November, iao2 182.55
"December, lflBa $652.80
Resolution was signed author-

izing the County Treasurer to
relea.se the O.A.A. lien against
Lou 15, 16 and 17 in Klaurens
Addition to the Village of

Motion was made by Todd and
seconded by Bornemeier that a
Uniform Allowance of $8.00 per
month be granted for the She-
riff and $8.00 per month for
each Deputy or Deputies retro-
active to January 1st, 1963. Mo-
tion carried.

Claims as listed on the fol-
lowing Funds were allowed by
the Board:
GENERAL FUND
CO. BOARD:
it: L. Bornemeier

Jan. Sal $ 230.19
H. L. Bornemeier

Mil 25.04
Harold R. Gregg

Jan. Sal 230.19
Harold R. Gregg

Mil 19.60
Melvin R. Todd

Jan. Sal 230.19
Melvin R. Todd

Mil 23.84
Lincoln Tel St Tel Co.

Serv 29.14
CLERK:
Chas. Land

Jan. Sal 428.00
Edna Herring

Jan. Sal 321.02
Helen Ganseme;

Uan. Sal 240.00
Lincoln Tel St Tel Co.

Serv 12.65
TREASURER:
Gwen S. Scoles

Sanford Homan
Jan. Sal 335.00

Elmer Johnson
Jan. Sal 335.00

John Little
Jan. Sal 335.00

Norman A. Rau
Jan. Sal. 335 00

James W. Shechan
Jan. Sal 335.00

Joseph C. Sheehan
4 davs Sal 5940

Michael V. Sheehan
Jan. Sal 33500

Wm. A. Sheehan
Jan. Sal 37000

V. E. Simpson
5 days Sal 6820

Leonard R. Thome
Jan. Sal 33500

Clyde O. Thumann
j. Jan. Sal 335 00
Virgil H. Tweton

j Jan. Sal 33500
Vernon Viox

Jan. Sal 335 00
Bruce Vogt

Jan. Sal. 33500
Edward C. Weston

Jan. Sal 335 00
Wilbur Whited

Jan. Sal 335 00
Attebery Equip. Co.

Mdse 940
Bob's Garage

Mdse. reprs 3445
Bornemeier Lmbr. Co.

Mdse. 21.33
W E. Cady, Inc.

Mdse. 9.65
Fred A. Clark

Plates for Trlr Si
Tractor 11 00

C & M Garage
Gas, reprs. 18807

Const. Service Equip.
Co. Jan. pymt. on 2
Adams graders 2875.25

Dawson Oil Si Transport
Co. Re-ca- ps 7200

Mart DoRan & Son
Reprs 57.50

Drakes Service Station
Gas 3453

Dumke General Supply
Co. Md.se 52 32

Ed's Repair Shop
Reprs 156.04

Farmers Co-o- p, Elm wood
Diesel, oil 196.71

Farmers Co-o- p,

Greenwood Diesel, cil,

liY ViHlUfc. of an Order of Uon for a licence to conduct and
Sale issued by C. E. Ledgway, 0DPra.c u ,;ace of public amuse-Cler- k

ot tiie District Court witn- - ment consume nrimarllv of a

Jan. Sal 428.00
Anna K. Hlner

Jan. Sal 321.02
Mary Petersen

Jan. Sal 240.00
Vivian Shafer

Jan. Sal 240.00
Ethel Ehlers

Jan. Sal 220.00
Mary Lee

Jan. Sal 200.00
Co. Treasurer

Conv. registration fee 5.00
Louisville Courier

Notice 7.35
Lincoln Tel & Tel Co.

Serv 12.05

gas 60.24
Gamble Store, W. Water

Mdse 52.64
Hansen Motor Co.

Reprs. 23.85
Hilltop Service

Gas 44 58
Internat'l Harvester

Co. Md.se 70.41
Lincoln Equipment

Co. Reprs 96.02
Lincoln Tel & Tel Co.

Serv. to Plants, shed 15.81
Lincoln Welding Supply

- Co. Nov. demurrage,
oxy, actv 1963

Mileage 7.70
Erna M. Yenney

Dec. Compensation . 8.35
Robert W. Hirz

Dec. Compensation . 8.35
Petty Cash

Supt. office 24.18
Cecil M. Karr

Auditing Services ... 840.00
National Education

Assn., Publications . 5.70
The Eight-Eig- ht News

Letter. Sub. Renewal 10.00
National Council for

Social Studies, Publi-
cations 9.60

The Interstate
Book J.84

The Nation's Schools
Subs. Renewal 4.00

Scott, Foresman Si Co.
Booki Si Elem. Read-
ing Supplies 2,501.23

Houghton Mifflin Co.
Elem. Books 524.84

Foiled Publishing Co
Elem. Reading
Supplies 157.10

Harper Si Row. Publish
ers, Elem. Books . . . 46.20

D. C. Heath Si Co.
Elem. Books 73.71

Holt, Rlnehart St
Winston, Elem. Si
HS. Books 478.43

Silver Burdette Co.
Elem. Books 919.94

Lyons Si Carnahan
Elem. Reading
Supplies 56 94

Harcourt, Brace St
World, Elem. Si H.8.
Books 512.11

Ginn St Company
HS. Books 765.44

Laidlaw Brothers
Elem. Books 291.34

Allvn & Bacon. Inc.
HS. Books 518.48

Red Oak Machine Co.
Shop Supplies 11.09

The H. W. Wilson Co.
Library Supplies 38.10

Demco Library
Supplies, Library
Supplies 8.55

The H. R. Hunttlng Co.
Library Books 7.96

American Education
Publications, Elem.
Weekly Readers ... 219.75

Hertzberg-Ne- w Method,
Inc., Library Books . 262 28

Franklin Watts, Inc.
Library Books 4 39

A. J. Nystrom St Co.
Maps 817,62

American Heritage j

Library Book 3.25
Triangle School Service j

Library Supplies 4.66
University Extension

Division, Visual
Education 44.00

Hammond Si Stephens
Co., Supplies 11.48

Bishop Business Equip.
Co., Supplies 3.75

Plattsmouth Journal
Co.. Supplies 17.10

Educators Publishing
Service. Supplies ... 2.41

University Publishing
Co., Bupplie 8c
Equipment 307.55

Homcmaking Depart- -
ment, Jan. Petty
Cash 55.00

Hospe Piano Co.
Supplies & Repairs . 91 69

Patti Huff
Reimbursement for
supplies 5.20

Plattsmouth Transfer
Hauling 10.03

Jerry Mangels
Mileage Si Expense . 13 90

David Miller
Mileage Si Expense . 3.10

M. D. McKenney
Mileage Si Expense . 8.64

Western Power St Gas
Co., Gas 1,105 96

Cloidt Service
Fuel Oil 107.28

Huebner's "66" Service
Fuel Oil 107.25

Consumers Public Pwr.
District, Electricity . 367.41

Board of Public Works
Water & Sewer Fee . 115 90

Lincoln Tel. Si Tel.
Phone 74.98

W. A. Swatek Hdw.
Supples 1245

Ke'so Chemical Co.
Custodial Supplies
iBidf, 512.92

Cottello Manufactur-
ing Co., Custodial
Supplies (Bid) 96.25

Huntington Labora-
tories, Inc., Custodial
Supplies (Bid i 822.65

Electric Fixture 8c
Supply, Electrical
Supplies 904

C. E. Shellenbarger
Gas 8c Oil 7.76

Schreiner Rexall Drug
Custodial Supplies .. 1.75

Interstate Machinery St
Supply, Custooial
Supplies 18.40

Mac. Parra
Snow Removal 3 00

James Benedict
Watchman Duty .... 675

Plattsmouth Cleaners
Launder Mops 8.50

Natkin Company
Furnace Re pairs .. 41.16

MinneapolLs-Honeywe- ll

Regulator Co..
Service 56.08

Pegler Si Ce.
Custodial Supplies . . 21.00

Electric Service
Electrical Repair .. 11.25

Rav's Welding
Repairs 42.25

Ruse Appliance Co.
Repairs 6.15

John's Sales Si Service
Repairs 2.00

Plattsmouth Lumber
Co., Equipment 156.38

Schneider Agency
Insurance Premium . 51 21

Steve Davis Agency
Insurance Premiums 1,593.79

MFA Insurance Co.
Insurance Premium 512.16

Loris B. Long
Insurance Premium 119.50

School Specialty
Supply, Equipment . 299.91

Stephenson School
Supply, Equipment . 91.80

Central Cafeteria
Nov. Reimbursement 438.43

Robert W. Hir
Secretary,

Board of Education
No. 6100 Jan. 21, 1963.

Rosenow to pay all local bills
and all other bills that we had
money for. Motion carried.

Trie matter of discipline on
John's Bus route was discussed.
Mr. Ferguson was instructed to
do what he could to straighten
It out. Mr. Ferguson reported
that we had a visit to the Hot
Lunch Department from the
State Department. A favorable
report was received and the tol
lowing suggestions for improver
ment. 1. Purchase stack ovens.
2. Place a hand sink in the kit
chen.

Mr. Hansen reported com
plaints of too short a noon hour
Mr. Ferguson stated it would be
taken care of tomorrow.

It was moved by Vogt and sec-
onded by Rosenow that Hansen
8c Bornemeier be authorized to
dispose of the old school ground
at their discretion. Carried. Ad-
journed.

October Bills
Paid in November

Salaries $4,420.00
Weeping Water

Republican, Printing. 28.66
Holt, Rlnehart & Co.

Used Books 75.00
Library Publishers

Encyclopedias 46.04
Brown St Blgelow

Library Books 50 49
Scholastic Tests 21.00
Am. Ed. Publications

Weekly Readers 66.00
Stephenson School

Supply 420.62
Put ton Pharmacy

First Ait. Supplies . . . 14.05
Triangle Products Co.

Spray Paint 15.22
Lincoln Welding

Welding Supplies .... 12 45

Midwest Shop Supplies 26.11
Mrs. Elmer Hall

Doll Dresses 9.10
Fischer Scientific Co.

Science Supplies 1105
fcimwooa unnic

rriysicais . . . .... 67.00
Drake's Service .... 46.15
Jim' Service .. .; 138 18

Dennis Service 47.69
OPPD

Lights 244 73
Gas Co.

Fuel 56.55
Fred's Service

Tires St tractor
maintenance 142 34

J. I. Hoy
Truck rental 12.25

Henry Knaup
Crushed rock 81.40

Stubbendeck's '
Supplies .." 25.28

Western Chemical
Custodial Supplies ... 168.17

Bornemeier Lumber
Shop supplies 18.38

Pegler Si Company
Paper Towels 90.75

Cambasco Scientific
Science Supplies 140 67

School Specialty
File Cabinet 112.74

IT,. T- " -- U"-ll

UdnMtr 184 00

$6,799.07

December 3, 1962
Meeting was called to order

by President Hansen with all
members present. Treasurer
Rosenow reported $648 93 on
hand. November bills were read
and approved. Move by Vogt and
seconded by West that we pay
the bills as read and pay Stub-
bendeck's and Drake's upon re-

ceiving the bills.
Mrs. Ronk reported that she

was interested in returning next
year, therefore, we will give her
a leave of absence at the proper
time and at Mr. Ferguson's dis-

cretion.
Mr. Ferguson reported that

Mrs. Groves would not be re-

turning. Moved by Rosenow and
seconded by Bornemeier to offer
Nettle Bornemeier that head
cooks Job. Motion carried. Mov-

ed by Chet Bornemeier and sec-

onded by Rosenow that Mary
Miller be offered the vacancy of
2nd cook. Motion carried.

West moved that all stadium
seats require protection between
the metal and the wood seats.
Seconded by Hall. Motion car-
ried.

President Hansen and Chet
Bornemeier. the members in
charge of disposing of the school
grounds, reported the land sold
at auction with the high bid-

ding between Ahlene Fitch and
Henry Knaup ended with the
lots 8-- going to Henry Knaup
for $1,650.00.

Ted Hall, Secretary.

Novmber Bill,
Paid In December

Salaries $4,500.00
Journal Si Star

Advertising 780
Weeping Water Transfer 3109
Airkem Bale

Solidaire 8c Cavalier . 72.20
Gold

Home Ec Supplies ... 77.98
Stephenson'

School Supplies 133 99

Drake' Service 8tation 36 00

Jim Standard Service 139.61
DennU Service 33.29
Bornemeier Lumber Co.

Supplies . y. 34.94
Western Chemical

Custodial Supplies ... 82.35
Pegler

Chair Cart 52.50
J. E. Shreve

Insurance 112.04
Hot Lunch. nca noiransier
School Activity

Transfer 577.81

$6,152.98
No. 6104 Jan. 21, 1963.

BLDG Si GROUNDS:
John Beckman

Jan. Sal 330.00
Herring Electric

Pymi on . . 3,000.00
Industrial Termite

Control Inc., Contract 50.00
Arter Si Speece

plans 740.56
GENERAL MISC. :

Raymond J. Case
Jan. Sal., Service
officer 125.00

Steve Davis Agency
Ins 112.72

Lucille Horn Gaines
Vital Statistics 18.50

Plattsmouth Journal
Legal :.. 14.70

Register of Deeds
Release of lien 2.55

ASSISTANCE
ADMINISTRATION:

Lucille Dyer
Jan. Sal 400 00

Lucille Dyer
P.O. box rent Si pstg. 4.50

Beulah Kildare
Jan. Sal 325.00

Nellie V. Study
Jan. Sal. 115.00

Gwyn Anson
Jan. Sal 280.00

Alice Weyrich
Jan. Sal 260.00

Credit Bureau
Dues . . 1050

Vern Hendricks,
Postmaster, Pstg Si
Env. . . 38.80

Lincoln Tel Si Tel Co.
Serv 15.09

Ole Oil Co.
Gas 10.66

POOR RELIEF:
Dr. R. F. Brcndel

Medical 3.00
Mrs. H. W. Christensen

Nursing Home Care 94.80
Creighton Dispensary

Medical 45.25
Dr. R. J. Dietz

Medical . . 6.00
Aid to Disabled Fund

Co. share, vendor
pymts 32.55

Mrs. Lois Ehlers
Care, woman 14 00

Feldhousen Drug
Medical 11.70

Jessup Drug
Medical 36.35

Dr. L. N. Kunkel
Medical .;.,....,.. 55.61

Dr. O. E. Liston
Medical 27.00

Old Age Asst. Fund
Co. share, vendor
pymts 214.00

Fattons Pharmacy
Medical 1.50

Ruback's Super Market
Prov 59.97

Schreiner Pharmacy
Medical 21.00

Soennichsen's
Prov. 20.00

St. Joseph Hospital
Medical 52.00

Dr. R. W. Tysor.
Medical 15.70

Dr. T. L. Weekes
Medical 11.56

FEDERAL MATCHING:
Nebr. Dept. of Roads

Proj. Sail (6) 347.49
Nebr. Dept. of Roads

ProJ. S606 3 19,240.24
Richard E. Spangler

Earth borrow 1.00
Doris Vallery Stratton

Earth borsow 87.25
Joseph Myron Wiles

Earth borrow 78.Q0

BRIDGE:
Baburek Metal

Preserving Co. Bridge
steel 1087.00

W. E. Cady. Inc.
Mdse Si welding 38.40

Eagle Imple. Co.
Mdse 5.50

Lincoln Steel Corp.
Culverts 892.08

Mead Lumber Co.
Hdw 24.75

W. A. Swatek Hdw.
Mdse 9.18

Thcmas Construction,
Inc. Br. repr. 3 N, 1 34
W, Murdock 163.65

Thomas Construction,
Inc. 2 8, 'i E, Manley 163.65

Thomas Construction,
Inc. 2 E. 1 N, Manley 400.74

Thomas Construction,
Inc. 2 E. Manley 18.23

Thomas Construction,
Inc. 234 E. Manley .. 18.23

Thomas Construction,
Inc. 1 S, 8 E. Manley 229.21

Thomas Construction,
Inc. 2 S, 3 W, W.
Water 186.08

Thomas Construction,
Inc. 1 S, 1 E, 4 S,
W. Water 13.24

Thomas Construction,
Inc. 1 S, 1 W, Va S,
Manley 124.03

Thomas Construction,
Inc. 1 S. 1 W, 3 8,
Manley 75.52

Thomas Construction,
Inc. Manley 217.52

Thomas Construction,
Inc. 2 8, 1 W, Co.
Yards, Platts 1338.91

Thomas Construction,
Inc., 2 SE. Union .... 134.32

L. B. Topltff
Br. repr. Si load steel 62.00

Wheeler Lmbr. Br. Si
Supply Co. Carload
Creo Lmbr 4329.00

Wurtele Construction
Co. Pymt. on Spangler
Dam 1000.00

COUNTY ROAD:
Ronald D. Adkins

Jan. Sal 335.00

that the Administrator c.t a. of
.a:d estate has filed his final
report and a petition for exam-
ination and allowance of his ac-
counts, determination of heir-
ship. Intcrltance tax and dis-

tribution of said estate and for
his dischurge. which will be
heard before said Court on Jan-
uary 30th, 1003 at ten o'clock
a.m.

fjntr-- January 11th. 19G3.
(SEAL) Raymond J. Case

County Judge
No. 6037 Jan. 14. 21, 2S, 1963.

vnnr f
,,,, ho. ,,,., annt.

stuCitcar automobile race track
and concessions Incidental to

opeiatxn on the Northwest
Quarter of Section 27, Township
10, Ranc 9, la Cass County Ne-br- a.

ka. which Is approximately
two miles cast of Eagle, Nebr. in
said County in complianco with
Section 23-8- to 23-8- of the
Revised Statutes of Nebraska.

A hearing will be held on the
above application on February
5th 1903 at 11:00 o'clock A.M. In
the Commissioners room fit the
Cans County Courthouse, Platts-
mouth, Nebraska, before the
Cass County Board of County
Commissioners.

Cha.i. Land,
County Clerk

No. 6081 Jan. 14, 21, 28, 1963.

Jur.uary 14, 10C3,

j NOTICE Is hereby given that ap-

plication was made on the 26th
jday of December, 1962, by The

Westi..-- Union Telegraph Com-
pany to (he Federal Commu-
nications Commission to close

(the agtncy telegraph office at
M u r r a y, Nebraska. Substitute
service will hereafter be avail-- j
able through the Western Union

j Telegraph office at Omaha, Ne- -;

braska, 23 miles distant by e.

Any member of the pub-- j
He desiring to protest or support
the closing of this office may
communicate in writing with the
reieral Communications Com- -i

mli.-.!on-
, Washington 25, D C. on

or before February 3, 1963.

No. 60E3 Jan. 14, 21. 1963.

PRIMROSE CHAPTER
LOUISVILLE (Special) The

Primrose Chapter of the Order
UI u" "airru oiar nera lueir
regular meeting last inursaay
evening at the Masonic Temple
In Springfield. A good crowd
was in attendance despite the
bad weather.

A ffzA-

FILES
Open Easily...
Clo$e Quietly

A demonstration will con- -'

vince you that ASE Files
are quality-buil- t in every
rejpect. Each drawer hai
maximum filing space and
operates easily , . , even

hcn fully loaded. Come in
and try it. There's an ASE
file for every requirement.

Better Built
For Better Business J

A Low $290
For A File

Journal

ty-o- (21) In the Village of
Elmwood, Cass County, Ne-
braska

Lot Seven (7 1, Block
Twenty-on- e (21) In the Vil-
lage of Elmwood, Cass Coun-
ty, Nebraska

The East O.it Hundred
Twenty (120) F.et of the
South Thirteen (13i Feet of
Lot One (1) and the North
Sixteen (16) Feet of Lot 'I wo
(2 1, All In Block Sixteen
(16) in the Village of Elm-
wood, Cass County, Nebras-
ka

Lots One (It, Two 2i, and
Three (3), Block Thirteen
(13) in the Village of Elm-
wood, Cas County, Nebias-k- a

The North Ninety-nin- e

(90) Feet of Lot Seventeen
(17) in the Southwest Quar-
ter of the Southwest Quar-
ter iSWUSW'il of Section
Seventeen (17), Town s h 1 p
Ten (10), Ranee Thirteen
(13t, Cass County, Nebraska

The South Fifty-on- e LSI)
Feet of Lot Seventeen (l7i,
lor the South Fil'y-on- e (31)
Feet of Sublot Three (3) of
Ten (10) in the Southwest
Quarter of the Southwest
Quarter (SW'iSWUi of
Section Seventeen (17),
Township Ten (10i. Range
Thirteen U3i. Outiot to the
Village of Neliawka, Cass
County, Nebraska j

The same being levied upon end
taken as the property of Ne- -
braska Budding arid Salvage
Company, et al. Defendants to
satisfy a judgment of said Court!
recovered by County of Cass, ;

Nebraska Plaintiff against .s:ld
Defendants Plattsmouth, Ne-

braska, January 18. A D., 1963.
FRED TESCH
Shei iff Cass County,
Nebraska

No. 6095 Jan. 21. 23,
Febr. 4, 11, 18, 19G3.

SHERIFF'S SALE
State of Nebraska, )

) M.
County of '.,. ),., '

,

BY VIRTUE of on Order of
Sale Issued by C. E. Ledgway.'
Clerk of the District, Court with- - '

In and for Cass County. Neoras- - j

ka, und to me directed, I will on
the 2ith day of February A.D.I
I'M, at 10 o'clock A.M. of said
day at the West door of the!
Court Hou.sc in said County, sHl
at public auction to the highest
buider for cash the following
., , , l .,.., . ., U
uesci iwu imi wm- io-v-

The West One-thir- d W
'a l of Lot Three '3i, Block.
Nineteen (19) in the Vilie
of Avix.a, Cass County, Ne-

braska
The West Two-thir- (W-2- 3

of Lot Four i4', Block
Nineteen (19) in the Village
of Avoca, Cass County, Ne-

braska
The East One-thir- d (E-V- i)

of Lot Four ii. Block
Nineteen J 19i in the Village
of Avoca,"" Cass County, Ne-

braska
Lot One (It, Block One

(li In Carter's Addition to
the Village of Avoca, Cass
County, Nebraska

The West One-thir- d (W-t- tl

of Lot Two (2i, Block
Nineteen U9i in the Village
of Avoca, Cass County, Ne-b- rt

ski
The East One-thir- d !)

of Lot Three (3, Block
Nineteen (19) in the Village
of Avoca, Cass County, Ne- -

Lots Four (4) to Nine (9)
Block Eighteen (18i in the
Village r.f Murdock, Cass
County, N

Tiie East Twenty-fiv- e '25)
Feet of Lot Fifteen (15)
Block Thirteen (13p in the
Village of Murdock, Cass
County. Nebraska

The East Twenty-fiv- e (25)
Feet of Lots Thirteen 13t
and Fourteen (14) Biock
Thirteen (13), In the Village
of Murdock, Cas County,
Nebraska

Lot Three (3, Block Thir-
teen (13) in the Village of
Murdock, Cass County, Ne-

braska
Lot Two (2). Block Thir-

teen (13) in the Village of
Murdock, Cass County. Ne-

braska
The same being levied upon and
taken as the property of 8. D.
Stafford, et al. Defendants to
satisfy a judgment of said Court
recovered by county or t;ass,
Nebraska Plaintiff against mlu
Defendants Plattsmouth, Ne-

braska, January 18. A D., 19C3.
FRED TESCH
Sheriff Cass County,
!,'LDraska

No. 6058 Jan. 21. 28,
Febr. 4, 11, 18, 1963.

SHERIFF'S SALE
State of Nebraska, )

) s.
County of Cass )

BY VIRTUE of an Order of
Sale Issued by C. E. Ledgway,
Clerk of the District Court with-
in and for Cass County, Nebras- -
ka, and to me directed, I will on
the 25th day of February AD.
Iii63, at 10 o'clock 'A M. of Kuid
day at the W e 1 1 door of the

in and (or Cass Oiir.iy, Nebras-
ka, and to me clir , 1 will on
the 25th day of February A.D.,
lio3, at 11 o'ciock A.M. of said
day at the West door of the
Court House in said County, sell
at public auction to U.e highest
bitluer for cash I he following
described real estate

Lots N.ne 9) and 'fen
Uui, Block 138 Original
1uv.n, City of Piattsinoulh,
Cass Couiity, Nebraska

Lot Thr. e H Block Forty
(4(ii In Young unci Hays Ad-
dition to the City of l'latu-muut- h,

Cass County, Ns
bi aska

Lot Four (4 1, Block Forty
(401 in Young and Hays Ad-

dition to the City of PlaUs-mouti- i.

Cass County, Ne-

braska
'Ihe East Half E!2) of Lot

Five (5', Biock Twenty (20i
in Dukes Addition to the
City of Plattsmouth, Cass
County. Nebra.-ii-

Lots One ii and Two (2i,
Block Hve 5 in South Park
Addition ta the city of
l'lait-smoutl- Cuss County,
Nebraska

Lot Three (3, Block (5)
!n liouth Paik Addition; to
ine City of Plutt.-.iuoutti- ,

Cass County, Nebraska
Lot Eleven (Hi exclusive

of Northw.st Chicago Ave-
nue in ilUirV. Fifty-seve- n

iL'i. Original Town, City of
Hat'mouth, Cass County,
N( braska

Lot Three 3i, Block
Ninety-tig- ht i'a3i In Orlgin-- I
al Town, City of Plaits-- i
mouth, Cass County, Nc-- !
braska

The miiju' bcln levied upon and
tacen as the property of Andiew
Jorgensen, deceased et al. De -

llindants to satisfy a judgment
of said Court recovered by
County of Cass Plaintiff again.it
x a I d Defenuaiil Plattsmouth,

'Neb! aska, Januaty 18, A.U., 1903.
FRED TESCH
fchenff Cas.s County,
Nebraska

No. 6008 - Jan. 21, 28,
Febr. 4 11, 18, 1UC3.

SHERIFF'S SALE
State of Nebraska. )

Ml i

County of t'asi )

BY Vl'R'l L'E of an Order of j

h.-ii- issued oy v. fc. Leogway,
Clerk of the DLstnct C'Jurt with-
in and lor Cass County, Nebras-
ka, and to me directed, I will on
the 2ath day of February A D.,
1983, at 11 o'clock A.M. of said
day at the West door of the
Court House In said County, sell
at public auction to the highest
bicder for casn the following
described real estate t:

Lois 270 anc 277 In the
Village of Greenwood, Cass
County, Nebraska

Lots 278 to 282 inclusive,
In the Village of Greenwood,
Cass County, Nebraska

Lots 223. 224, and 225 in
the Village of Greenwood,
Cass County, Nebraska

Lots 22, 227, and 228 in
the Village of Greenwood,
Cass County, Nebraska

Lots 232, 233, and 234 In
the Village of Greenwood,
Cass County, Nebraska

Lots 291 and 2SI2, exclu-
sive of Railroad East of
Creek In the Village of
Louisvlile, Cass County, Ne-

braska
Lot 378 in the Village of

Louisville, Cass County, Ne-

braska
Lots 330 and 337 In the

Village ot Louisville, Cass
County, Nebraska

The tame being levied upon and
taken as the propeity of Home
savings arm iamii sociauon oi

Lincoln, et al. Defendants to
satisfy a Judgment of said Court
recovered by County of Cass,
Nebraska Plaintiff against said
Defendants Plattsmouth, Ne-

braska, January 18, A D., 1963.
FKLD TESCH
Sheriff Cass County,
Nebraska

No. 6099 Jan. 21, 28,
Febr. 4, 11, 18, 1903.

CARL II. CAN, Attorney
1313 Piedmont Road

Lincoln, Nebraska
NOTICE OF FINAL

SETTLEMENT
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF
CAS3 COUNTY, NEBRASKA
To all persons interested in

the estate of Alfred B. Stroemcr
deceased. No. S20u: Take notice
tiiat the Executrix of said estate

REGISTER OP DEEDS:
Lucille Horn Gaines

Jan. Sal. : 426.38
Lucille Horn Oaines

Conv. registration lee
Si pstg 10.00

Polly Saltmarsh
Jan. Sal 321.02

Lincoln Tel Si Tel Co.
Serv 11.40

CLERK OF DIST. COURT:
C. E. Ledgway

Jan. Sal 426.92
C. E. Ledgway

Pstg. 15.00
Helen W. Ledgway

Jan. Sal 321.02
Lincoln Tel & Tel Co.

Serv 24.60
JUDGE:
Raymond J. Case

Jan. Sal 500.00
Sarah I. Cecil

Jan. Sal. ., 325.00
Darline Glushenko

Jan. Sal 163.84
Lincoln Tel & Tel Co.

Serv 11.65
SHERIFF:
Fred Tesch

Jan. Sal 405.42
Fred Tesch

Pstg 5.50
Shrader Rhoden

Jan. Sal 313.92
Fred Tesch

Mil 79.06
Shrader Rhoden

Mil 52.20
Hugh Buckner

Supp 9.50
LU.coin Tei St Tel Co.

Serv 42.33
JAIL:
Marilyn J. Tesch

Jan. Sal 187.10
Arnold P. Leiker

9 days Sal 90.00
SCHOOL SUPT:
H. Neil Lancaster

Jan. Sal 428.54
Floy B. Arnold

Jan. Sal 225.00
Louisville Courier

Notice 4.42
Lincoln Tel St Tel Co

Serv. . . 10.91
ATTORNEY:
James F. Begiey

Jan. Sal 424.77
James F. Begiey

Certification 1.20
Glenca Lee Staffeld

Jan. Sal 185.00
Lincoln Tel Si Tel Co.

Serv 13.15
ASSESSOR:
Clara Olson .

Jan. Sal 428.00
Iola Fuller

Jan. Sal 321.02
Verna Perry

Jan. Sal 240.00
Irene Johnson

Jan. Sal . 240.00
Dene Mendenhall

Jan. Sal. .. 185.00
Wm. B. Dana Co.

Supp 1.70
Louisville Courier

Notice 5 88
Lincoln Tel Si Tel Co.

Serv 15.92
SURVEYOR:
Wm. P. Coakley

Jan. Sal 461.28
Wm. P. Coakley

P.O. box rent 1.50
Bill Highfield

Jan. Sal . . --mtLincoln Tel Si Tel Co.
Sen 12.13

Mogensen Bros.
Garage Reprs 45 25

Mullenax Auto Supply
Mdse 23.81

Nebr. Tractor Si Equip.
Co. Mdse 455.99

Rubin Auto Co.
J?n. pymt. on 3 trucks 750.67

Rubin Auto Co.
Reprs 21 50

Safety Service Co.
Reprs 60 40

J. D. Schwarch
Quarries. Inc. Rock . 140448

J. D Schwarch
Qaarr;es. Inc. Rock . 873.89

Spring Service Co.
Bars, bolts 21.15

Standard Oil Co.
Diesel 20403

Stubbendeck Farm
Store Mdse 3539

W. A. Swatek Hdw.
Mdse 23.85

Michael Todd ii Co.
Inc. Hooks, links .... 462.70

W. M. Walters
Stove 5.00

Western Auto
Associates Store Mdse. 1.25

MAIL ROUTE:
Hopper Bros. Quarries

Rock 463.68
Henry Knaup

Rock hauling 334.95
Lyman-Riche- y

Gravel 1271.50
Nelson Quarries. Inc.

Rock 237.65
Sehwarck Quarries,

Inc. Rock 22380
United Mineral Products

Co. Rock 1129 33
United Mineral Products

Co. Rack 96.68
United Mineral Products

Co. Rock 989.59
Welsh Stone Co. Inc.

Rock 168157
The Board adjourned to re- -

convene on Thursday, January
24. 1963 at, which time the Board
will study the 1963-6- 4 RoadProgram.

Board of Cammlssioners
Attest:
Chajj. Lard
County Clerk
No. 6101 Jan. 21. 1963.

School District No. 1

Minutes
Plattsmouth, Nebraska

January 8, 1963
The Board of Education.

School District No. 1. Cass
County, met in a regular session
Monday, January 7, 1!)63 In the
Superintendent's office In the
high school building, with the
following members present: Les-
lie J. Hutchinson, Robert Hirz,
Maxine Cloidt, Raymond Bourne.
Albert Hansen and O. F. Muss-ma- n,

Superintendent.
Claims against the District

were allowed and payment au-
thorized as follows:
Contracted Salaries ..$30,373.13
Withheld for Teacher

Retirement 1,092.03
Withheld for Income

Tax 4,274.22
Withheld for Social

Security 749.18
Withheld for Group

Insurance 202.59

Harry Ahrens
Jan. Sal 335.00

Floyd J. Bamhart


